## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

address of

3000 North Grandview Boulevard

assignee

Waukesha Wisconsin 53188

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating

## SUPERCONDUCTING MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING MAGNET ASSEMBLY AND METHOD WITH REVERSE WIRE CHANNEL ORIENTATION

title of invention

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

•,	[X]	executed concurrently herewith	-
check one		executed on	
		Serial No.	filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and Signatures of inventors

Mingfeng XU Name: 4/20/2001 Date:

en R. ELGIN. II Name:

Date:

R:\Uesme\FRED\Xu et al.-2\Assignment.wod

Name: Michael Robert EGGLESTON

4/20/2001 Date:

Jinhua HUANG Name: Date:

4/23/2001

REEL: 011797 FRAME: 0437

Electronic Version 1.0.1

05/01/2001 800000191

NO FUNDS AVAIL

Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST** 

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Conveying Party Name: Minfeng XU Execution Date: 04/20/2001

Conveying Party Name: Michael Robert EGGLESTON

**Execution Date:** <u>04/20/2001</u>

Conveying Party Name: Stephen R. ELGIN, II

**Execution Date:** <u>04/23/2001</u>

Conveying Party Name: Jinhua HUANG

**Execution Date:** <u>04/23/2001</u>

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Receiving Party Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard

53188

Internal Address:

City: Waukesha

State: WISCONSIN

Country: Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service** 

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025889** 

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

**NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: FJD** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/01/2001

**REEL: 011797 FRAME: 0438** 

Total Attachments: 1				
source="Assignment.TIF"				
	 	······	PATENT	

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

**REEL: 011797 FRAME: 0439**